

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 18-2096

MARCUS NEWS, INC.,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

THE O'BRIEN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Defendant-Appellee

and

IOWA INFORMATION, INC.
Intervenor-Appellee.

Appeal from Iowa District Court for O'Brien County
Honorable David A. Lester, Case No. EQCV022991

**Brief of *Amicus Curiae* the Iowa Newspaper Association in
Support of the Appellees**

Keith P. Duffy AT0010911
Joseph A. Quinn AT0006451
NYEMASTER GOODE, P.C.
700 Walnut St., Ste. 1600
Des Moines, IA 50309
Telephone: (515) 283-3100
Fax: (515) 283-8045
Email: kduffy@nyemaster.com
jquinn@nyemaster.com
*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Iowa
Newspaper Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	4
RULE 6.906(4)(D) STATEMENT OF AUTHORSHIP	5
ARGUMENT	5
I. The term “geographic area” in Iowa Code Section 349.6 means something smaller than the entire county.	5
II. Appellant’s “total combined subscription” argument has no statutory basis and should be rejected.	10
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS, AND TYPE-STYLE REQUIREMENTS	14
PROOF OF SERVICE AND CERTIFICATE OF FILING.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Des Moines v. Iowa Dep't of Transportation</i> , 911 N.W.2d 431 n.8 (Iowa 2018).....	9
<i>Homan v. Branstad</i> , 887 N.W.2d 153 (Iowa 2016)	9
<i>Marcus v. Young</i> , 538 N.W.2d 285 (Iowa 1995)	9
<i>McGill v. Fish</i> , 790 N.W.2d 113 (Iowa 2010)	7, 9

Statutes

Iowa Code § 349.1	5
Iowa Code § 349.3	5
Iowa Code § 349.4	5
Iowa Code § 349.6	passim

Rules

Iowa R. App. P. 6.904(3)(m).....	9
